
Trinity (Conn.) (3-11-1, 0-9-1) -vs- Amherst (12-2-1, 7-2-1)
10/26/2021 at Amherst, MA (Gooding Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/26/2021
Attendance: 100
Stadium: Gooding Field
Officials: Scorer, Sports Information   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Trinity (Conn.) 0 0 0
Amherst 0 3 3

Trinity (Conn.) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Matthew Moran 0 0 0 0 82
4 Dante Merlin 0 0 0 0 59
6 James Donaldson 0 0 0 0 32
9 Logan Peterson 0 0 0 0 83
10 Josh Morency 0 0 0 0 15
11 Quinn Ackman 0 0 0 0 72
15 Charles Kaldor 0 0 0 0 90
17 Michael Traynor 0 0 0 0 71
18 Brenner Morton 0 0 0 0 78
20 Rasheed Sarieh 0 0 0 0 28

Substitutes
1 Bernardo Simoes 0 0 0 0 0
3 Eduardo Velez-Perez 0 0 0 0 12
5 Pierce O'Malley 0 0 0 0 21
7 Alistair Matule 1 1 0 0 52
13 Nicholas Bellak 0 0 0 0 75
16 Owen McDermott 0 0 0 0 15
19 Oliver Dahlen 0 0 0 0 58
25 Zachary Seaman 0 0 0 0 31
29 Jacob Loor 0 0 0 0 19
66 Anes Gadun 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 1 1 0 0 905

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Bernardo Simoes 90:00 3 4

Totals 3 4

Amherst 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

3 Laurens ten Cate 1 1 1 0 31
5 Bryce Johnson 0 0 0 0 78
7 Kyle Kelly 0 0 0 0 81
8 Alex Shahmirzadi 1 0 0 0 74
9 German Giammattei 4 3 1 1 38
10 Ignacio Cubeddu 6 1 0 1 72
12 Felix Wu 0 0 0 0 85
23 Ada Okorogheye 1 1 1 0 36
28 Fynn Hayton-Ruffner 1 0 0 0 26
33 Gabe Gitler 0 0 0 0 59

Substitutes
0 Max Landa 0 0 0 0 0

TM Team 1 0 0 0 0
2 Ben King 0 0 0 0 12
4 Dylan Steele 0 0 0 0 5
6 Sean Dube 0 0 0 0 9
11 Jack O'Brien 0 0 0 1 52
15 Declan Sung 0 0 0 0 31
16 Sebastian Derby 0 0 0 0 59
17 Shawn Rapal 0 0 0 0 54
18 Jonny Novak 1 0 0 0 64
20 Kofi Hope-Gund 0 0 0 0 0
21 Wyatt McCarthy 1 1 0 0 18
22 Ben Clark-Eden 0 0 0 0 31
24 Andrew Barkidjija 0 0 0 0 12
25 Joe Raymond 1 1 0 0 14
27 Nico Kenary 0 0 0 0 16
32 Aidan Curtis 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 18 8 3 3 962

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Max Landa 07:32 0 0
20 Kofi Hope-Gund 82:28 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Trinity (Conn.) 1 0 1
Amherst 8 10 18

Saves By Period
Trinity (Conn.) 2 3 5
Amherst 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Trinity (Conn.) 1 0 1
Amherst 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Trinity (Conn.) 6 6 12
Amherst 7 10 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

59:11
AMHE
RST Laurens ten Cate German Giammattei *



59:16
AMHE
RST German Giammattei Ignacio Cubeddu *

77:58
AMHE
RST Ada Okorogheye Jack O'Brien *

 
Cautions and Ejections: 14:55 (YELLOW), #3 Laurens ten Cate (AMHERST)   31:43 (YELLOW), #33 Gabe Gitler (AMHERST)   38:29
(YELLOW), #15 Charles Kaldor (TRINITY)   48:09 (YELLOW), #18 Brenner Morton (TRINITY)   71:15 (YELLOW), #10 Ignacio Cubeddu
(AMHERST)   78:45 (YELLOW), #2 Matthew Moran (TRINITY)   88:45 (YELLOW), #6 Sean Dube (AMHERST)   89:23 (YELLOW), #5 Pierce
O'Malley (TRINITY)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 TRINITY Bernardo Simoes at goalie for Trinity (Conn.).
0:00 AMHERST Kofi Hope-Gund at goalie for Amherst.
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
2:12 AMHERST Shot by Amherst Fynn Hayton-Ruffner, Hit Post.
6:17 AMHERST Corner kick by Amherst Ada Okorogheye [6:17].
6:41 AMHERST Header Shot by Amherst Team, Wide Right.
6:51 AMHERST Corner kick by Amherst Gabe Gitler [6:51].
8:20 TRINITY Corner kick by Trinity (Conn.) Quinn Ackman [8:20].
-- TRINITY Foul on Trinity (Conn.).
12:49 AMHERST Shot by Amherst Ignacio Cubeddu, Wide Left.
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
14:55 AMHERST Yellow card on Amherst Laurens ten Cate.
-- TRINITY Foul on Trinity (Conn.).
14:55 AMHERST Shot by Amherst German Giammattei, Save (by goalie) Bernardo Simoes.
14:55 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Nicholas Bellak for Josh Morency.
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
14:55 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Alistair Matule for Rasheed Sarieh.
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
25:51 AMHERST Shot by Amherst Alex Shahmirzadi, Hit Post.
26:09 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Jonny Novak for Fynn Hayton-Ruffner.
26:56 AMHERST Shot by Amherst German Giammattei, Save (by goalie) Bernardo Simoes.
28:40 TRINITY Shot by Trinity (Conn.) Alistair Matule, Save (by goalie) Kofi Hope-Gund.
-- TRINITY Foul on Trinity (Conn.).
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
31:08 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Sebastian Derby for Laurens ten Cate.
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
31:43 AMHERST Yellow card on Amherst Gabe Gitler.
31:43 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Oliver Dahlen for James Donaldson.
31:45 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Sebastian Derby for Shawn Rapal.
-- TRINITY Foul on Trinity (Conn.).
33:21 AMHERST Shot by Amherst Jonny Novak, Wide Right.
-- TRINITY Foul on Trinity (Conn.).
35:30 AMHERST Shot by Amherst Ignacio Cubeddu, Hit Crossbar.
35:35 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Shawn Rapal for Ada Okorogheye.
-- TRINITY Foul on Trinity (Conn.).
38:29 TRINITY Yellow card on Trinity (Conn.) Charles Kaldor.
38:29 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Jack O'Brien for German Giammattei.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 TRINITY
For Trinity (Conn.): #2  Matthew Moran, #4  Dante Merlin, #7  Alistair Matule, #9  Logan Peterson, #11 Quinn
Ackman, #13 Nicholas Bellak, #15 Charles Kaldor, #17 Michael Traynor, #18 Brenner Morton, #19 Oliver Dahlen.

45:00 AMHERST
For Amherst: #5  Bryce Johnson, #7  Kyle Kelly, #8  Alex Shahmirzadi, #10 Ignacio Cubeddu, #11 Jack O'Brien, #12
Felix Wu, #16 Sebastian Derby, #17 Shawn Rapal, #18 Jonny Novak, #33 Gabe Gitler.

-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
-- TRINITY Foul on Trinity (Conn.).
-- TRINITY Foul on Trinity (Conn.).

90:00 AMHERST

For Amherst: #3  Laurens ten Cate, #5  Bryce Johnson, #7  Kyle Kelly, #8  Alex Shahmirzadi, #9  German
Giammattei, #10 Ignacio Cubeddu, #12 Felix Wu, #20 Kofi Hope-Gund, #23 Ada Okorogheye, #28 Fynn Hayton-
Ruffner.

45:49 AMHERST Shot by Amherst Ignacio Cubeddu, High.
48:09 AMHERST Shot by Amherst Ignacio Cubeddu, Hit Crossbar.
48:09 TRINITY Yellow card on Trinity (Conn.) Brenner Morton.
49:04 AMHERST Shot by Amherst Ignacio Cubeddu, Save (by goalie) Bernardo Simoes.
-- TRINITY Foul on Trinity (Conn.).
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
57:14 AMHERST Corner kick by Amherst Team [57:14].
59:11 AMHERST GOAL by Amherst Laurens ten Cate (FIRST GOAL), Assist by German Giammattei

Trinity (Conn.) 0, Amherst 1
-- AMHERST *



59:11 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Nicholas Bellak for Quinn Ackman.
59:11 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Pierce O'Malley for Logan Peterson.
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
-- TRINITY Foul on Trinity (Conn.).
59:11 AMHERST Shot by Amherst Ignacio Cubeddu, Wide Right.
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
-- TRINITY Foul on Trinity (Conn.).
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
59:16 AMHERST GOAL by Amherst German Giammattei, Assist by Ignacio Cubeddu

Trinity (Conn.) 0, Amherst 2
-- AMHERST *
59:16 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Jacob Loor for Michael Traynor.
59:16 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Declan Sung for Laurens ten Cate.
59:16 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Logan Peterson for Alistair Matule.
59:16 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Zachary Seaman for Dante Merlin.
59:16 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Ben Clark-Eden for Gabe Gitler.
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
71:15 AMHERST Yellow card on Amherst Ignacio Cubeddu.
71:31 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Wyatt McCarthy for Ignacio Cubeddu.
71:31 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Joe Raymond for Dylan Steele.
73:29 AMHERST Shot by Amherst German Giammattei, Wide Right.
73:44 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Nico Kenary for Alex Shahmirzadi.
73:44 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Quinn Ackman for Eduardo Velez-Perez.
75:13 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Owen McDermott for Josh Morency.
75:13 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Jack O'Brien for Niall Murphy.
75:56 AMHERST Shot by Amherst Wyatt McCarthy, Defensive Save by Team.
76:30 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Rasheed Sarieh for Pierce O'Malley.
76:30 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Owen McDermott for Josh Morency.
77:58 AMHERST GOAL by Amherst Ada Okorogheye, Assist by Jack O'Brien

Trinity (Conn.) 0, Amherst 3
-- AMHERST *
78:03 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Eduardo Velez-Perez for Brenner Morton.
78:03 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Ben King for Bryce Johnson.
78:03 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Andrew Barkidjija for German Giammattei.
78:03 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Michael Traynor for Jacob Loor.
78:03 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Anes Gadun for Bernardo Simoes.
78:45 TRINITY Yellow card on Trinity (Conn.) Matthew Moran.
80:34 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Sean Dube for Kyle Kelly.
81:34 AMHERST Header Shot by Amherst Joe Raymond, Save (by goalie) Bernardo Simoes.
81:54 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Charles Kaldor for Matthew Moran.
82:28 AMHERST Max Landa at goalie for Amherst.
82:38 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Alistair Matule for Logan Peterson.
-- TRINITY Foul on Trinity (Conn.).
85:29 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Aidan Curtis for Joe Raymond.
85:29 AMHERST Amherst substitution: Dylan Steele for Felix Wu.
86:19 TRINITY Trinity (Conn.) substitution: Pierce O'Malley for Quinn Ackman.
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
-- AMHERST Foul on Amherst.
88:45 AMHERST Yellow card on Amherst Sean Dube.
89:23 TRINITY Yellow card on Trinity (Conn.) Pierce O'Malley.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


